
ITEM BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX- PART 3

1 Project Description: 

Major Occupancy: 

Building Area

Gross Floor Area

Basement 2

Ground/Split Ground

Second

Third

Fourth

Number of Storeys Above Grade:

Number of Streets/ Fire Fighting Access 

Building Classification: 

Sprinkler system proposed: 

Standpipe required:

Fire Alarm Required:

Water Service/Supply is Adequate: 

High Building:

Permitted Construction:

Occupant Load Based on:

Barrier Free Design: 

Hazardous Substances:

Required Fire 
Resistance 
Ratings (FRR)

Horizontal Assemblies FRR (Hours)

Floors (except per below)

Horizontal Assemblies FRR (Hours)

Deck & Beams: cUL D798

Roof

FRR (Hours) of supporting Members

Floors 2 Hours

Roof 0 Hours

Other required Fire Separations FRR (Hrs)

Deck & Beams: cUL D798 
Joists: cUL N854

Columns: cUL X771, cUL X528, cUL X854, 
cUL Y615

Exit Stairs 2 Hours Floor assemblies and supporting structure as per above

Elevator Hoistway and 
Machine Room

2 Hours

Service Rooms 1 Hours

1.5 Hours
(2 Hours 
provided)

Walls and Ceilings Between 
Interior Loading and Main 
Building

Walls: ULC W453 or ULC U411

Walls:  ULC W453 or ULC U411

20 SPATIAL SEPARATION AND EXPOSURE SEPARATION - Construction of Exterior Walls

BCBC Reference

Part 3

3.1.2.1.(1)

1.4.1.2

3.2.1.1, 3.2.2.15

3.2.2.10 & 3.2.5.

3.2.2.77, 3.2.2.66
3.2.2.6

3.2.2.77, 3.2.2.66

3.2.5.8.

3.2.4

3.2.5.7

3.2.6

3.2.1.1.(3)-(8)

3.1.17.1

3.8.

3.2.3.1.E

Proposed:  

Proposed:  

Mezzanine Area:

m2 / person Design of Building

Wall Area of 
Exposed Building 

Face (m sq.)

Limiting Distance 
(m)

Length / Height (m) Permitted Max % 
of Openings

Proposed Max % 
of Unprotected 

Openings

FRR 
(Hours of EBF)

NO
RT

H

Type of 
Construction

Required

Type of Cladding
Required

Wall % 
Required 

Rating

Listed Design

BUILDING 
FACE 1

SO
UT

H

Min.  R-Value Provided R-value

Roofs:  Insulation Entirely Above Deck U-0.032 R-30 ci

Walls, Above Grade: Wood Framed and Other (Insulated Metal Panel) U-0.064 R-13 + R-3.8 ci   or   R-20

Walls, Above Grade:  Steel Framed (conventional wall construction) U-0.064 R-13 + R-7.5 ci

Slab-On-Grade Floors (Unheated) F-0.520 R-15 for 24"

Non metal framing: all (N/A)

Opaque Doors (Swinging) U-0.37

Vertical Fenestration, 0% - 40% of Wall

U-0.50

0.36Metal framing: fixed

Metal framing: operable

Metal framing: entrance door

U-0.36

U-0.45

U-0.63

1.10

22 COMBUSTIBLE INSULATION AND ITS PROTECTION 3.1.5.14 (3)

3.2.1.4, 3.3.1.1

3.2.2.77

3.3.1.2

3.5.3.1(1), 3.5.3.3.

Combustible or 
Noncombustible

0%

 GREATEST HORIZONTAL AREA MEASURED 
FROM EXTERIOR FACES OF EXTERIOR WALLS

Proposed: 

Proposed:  

Proposed:  

Proposed:  

W
ES

T

21

2 Hours

0 Hours

2

3

4

Height of Building (m):

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

YES NO

YES NO

Combustible Non-Combustible Both

Actual Construction: Combustible Non-Combustible Both

YES NO

YES NO

YES NO

YES NO

Office Floor Area:

m2 / person Design of Building

Self Storage (F2)

Office (D)

95 m2 / 9.3 = 10

23 PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS 3.9.3.2.

•
•
•

PER 3.9.3.2.
TWO WASHROOMS, EACH CONTAINING A WATER CLOSET AND A LAVATORY SHALL BE PROVIDED.
1 UNIVERSAL WASHROOM PROVIDED.
1 MALE/FEMALE WASHROOM PROVIDED.

3.2.2.77, 3.2.2.66

29,492.3 ft2  (2,739.9 m2)  

153,834.5 ft2  

29,318.7 ft2  

25,068.4 ft2  

25,149.7 ft2  

25,149.7 ft2  

4

F2 (SELF-STORAGE) & E (RETAIL STORE) Subsidiary Occupancy: D (OFFICE) & F3 (STORAGE GARAGE)

NEW CONSTRUCTION OF A 4 STOREY SELF-STORAGE BUILDING WITH 2 BASEMENTS

(14,291.7 m2)  

(2,723.8 m2)  

(2,328.9 m2)  

(2,336.5 m2)  

(2,336.5 m2)  

Below Grade: 2

1,287.9 ft2  (119.6 m2)  

14.9m (AVERAGE TO TOP OF ROOF)

2

3.2.2.77 GROUP F, DIVISION 2, UP TO 4 STOREYS, INCREASED AREA, SPRINKLERED
3.2.2.66 GROUP E, ANY HEIGHT, ANY AREA, SPRINKLERED
PER 3.2.2.6, THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MOST RESTRICTED MAJOR OCCUPANCY SHALL 
APPLY TO THE WHOLE BUILDING.

ENTIRE BUILDING

3.4.4.1.

3.3.5.6.

3.6.2.1.

Combustible or 
Noncombustible

-0 HR100%100%
per 3.2.3.10(2)

43.01m / varies10.1m
(centerline of street)

276m2

ANSI / ASHRAE / IES STANDARD 90.1 - 2022, TABLE 5.5.4

Nonresidential

Assembly Insulation

Max.  U-Value

OPAQUE ELEMENTS

Walls, Below Grade C-0.119 R-7.5 ci

Floors:  Steel Joist U-0.038 R-30

CLIMATE ZONE 4C  (ASHRAE STANDARD 169 TABLE A-5)

FENESTRATION

R-16 ci 4" IMP (Kingspan K-ROC)
R-24 ci 6" IMP (Kingspan K-ROC)
R-32 ci 4" IMP (Kingspan Quadcore)

Assembly

Max U-Value Max. SHGC Min. VT/SHGC

Opaque Doors (Nonswinging) U-0.31

Proposed:  29,518.6 ft2  (2,742.4 m2)  

Partial Basement Proposed:  19,629.2 ft2  (1,823.6 m2)  

N/A

Mercantile Floor Area: 5,541.4 ft2  (514.8 m2)  

Noncombustible 100%Noncombustible-2 HR0%0%27.98m / varies0.49m
(to property line)

383m2

Noncombustible 100%Noncombustible-2 HR0%0%36.12m / varies0.46m
(to property line)

453m2BUILDING 
FACE 2

EA
ST

Compartment 1

BUILDING 
FACE 1

Noncombustible 100%Noncombustible-2 HR0%0%17.5m / varies1m
(to property line)

262.9m2

BUILDING 
FACE 2

0%-0 HR100%100%34.4m / 6.9m22m
(centerline of street)

238m2

Compartment 1 0%-0 HR100%100%34.4m / 6m9.7m
(centerline of street)

210m2 Combustible or 
Noncombustible

Combustible or 
Noncombustible

Combustible or 
Noncombustible

Combustible or 
Noncombustible

BUILDING 
FACE

Noncombustible 100%Noncombustible-2 HR0%0%68.2m / varies0.46m
(to property line)

972m2

0.33 1.10

0.33 1.10

0.40 NR

R-24 + R-8.4 ci

R-35.4 ci

UN-INSULATED

R-15 for 24"

REFER TO ENERGY MODEL

3.2.2.66

Floors (above multiple storeys
    below ground)

Cast-In-Place Concrete3 Hours 3.2.2.15.(2)

3.2.2.66

Floors (above multiple storeys
    below ground)

Cast-In-Place Concrete3 Hours 3.2.2.15.(2)

Garbage Room 1 Hours 3.6.2.5.

Int. Parking Floor Area: 7,464.2 ft2  (693.4 m2)  

Combustible or 
Noncombustible

0%Combustible or 
Noncombustible

-0 HR100%100%3.69m / varies10.1m
(centerline of street)

46.3m2Compartment 2

Combustible or 
Noncombustible

0%Combustible or 
Noncombustible

-0 HR100%100%5.45m / varies10.1m
(centerline of street)

20.9m2Compartment 3

Combustible or 
Noncombustible

0%Combustible or 
Noncombustible

-0 HR100%100%5.45m / 3.45m10.1m
(centerline of street)

18.8m2Compartment 4

Noncombustible 43%Combustible or 
Noncombustible

-1 HR48%57%48.47m / 3.45m10.1m
(centerline of street)

167.2m2Compartment 5

Noncombustible 43%Combustible or 
Noncombustible

-1 HR38%57%48.47m / 3.45m10.1m
(centerline of street)

167.2m2Compartment 6

0%-0 HR100%100%5.64m / varies11.26m
(to property line)

32.2m2Compartment 1 Combustible or 
Noncombustible

Combustible or 
Noncombustible

Compartment 2 24%-1 HR50%76%34.4m / 3.45m9.7m
(centerline of street)

119m2 NoncombustibleCombustible or 
Noncombustible

   







 

 



























 

 


































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
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
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
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









•

•

•

•

•

























621, 627, 629 PRINCESS AVENUE AND

616, 624 PEMBROKE STREET
VICTORIA, BRITISH COLUMBIA

SMARTCENTRES





QUASAR





QUASAR





RJC





WSP





PMG





SMARTSTOP SELF - STORAGE
DOBNEY FOUNDRY, VICTORIA, B.C
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



















 

 

























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 3/32" = 1'-0"A-110
BASEMENT 2 FLOOR PLAN1

# YYYY-MM-DD REVISIONS

1 2023.08.15 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
2 2023.10.31 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
3 2023.12.20 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
4 2024.03.05 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
5 2024.11.12 ISSUED FOR DELEGATED DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

14. ADJUSTED 
INTERNAL 
STAIRCASE 

15. ADDED 
SPRINKLER 
ROOM 

17. ADDED 
ELECTRICAL
ROOM 

16. BASEMENT 2 REVISED TO ONE 
LEVEL - NO LONGER SPLIT LEVEL. 
THIS DOES NOT AFFECT GROUND 
FLOOR OR UPPER LEVELS 

18. FOUNDATION  
WALL ALIGNS 
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

















 

 








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 3/32" = 1'-0"A-111A
GROUND & SPLIT GROUND FLOOR PLAN1

STAIR A CORRIDOR

# YYYY-MM-DD REVISIONS

1 2023.04.14 FOR DISCUSSION
2 2023.04.21 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
3 2023.08.15 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
4 2023.10.31 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
5 2023.12.20 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
6 2024.03.05 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
7 2024.03.22 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
8 2024.11.12 ISSUED FOR DELEGATED DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

27. ADJUSTED FOOTPRINT TO RELOCATE BICYCLE RA
CKS,ADDED MAN DOOR AND ADDITIONAL GLAZING ON 
THEDIAGONAL WALL INCLUDING ADDITIONAL COLUMN 
FORTHE LONG SPAN. 

NEW PMT AND SOFFIT ABOVE RAISED UP TO MAINTAIN 
MINIMUM CLEARANCE AT TRANSFORMER PER BC 
HYDRO REQUIREMENTS AND TO ACCOMMODATE  
VEHICLES MOVEMENTS. 

24 ADJUSTED FOOTPRI
NT TO LOCATE GAS 
METERS WITHIN PL 

20. ADJUSTED
RECESSED 
DOOR 

23. WINDOWSILLS ALIGN
WITH BRICK 
FOUNDATION WALL 

22. M&E ROOMS RELOCATED, 
BOARDROOM ADDED IN LIEU 

26.RELOCATED 
ELECTRICAL ROOM 

25. RELOCATED 
WASHROOM AND
JANITOR'S RM 

21. ADJUSTED
INTERNAL 
STAIRCASE 
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INDIVIDUAL MARKER 
ELEMENT 4mm MIN. 
DIAMETER

   







 

 



























 

 































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•

•

•

•

•


























621, 627, 629 PRINCESS AVENUE AND

616, 624 PEMBROKE STREET
VICTORIA, BRITISH COLUMBIA

SMARTCENTRES





QUASAR





QUASAR





RJC





WSP





PMG





 3/32" = 1'-0"A-200
NORTH ELEVATION1

 3/32" = 1'-0"A-200
EAST ELEVATION2

INDICATES CONTIGUOUS 
GLASS AREA LARGER THAN 
2m2 (21.5ft2) TO RECEIVE 
BIRD FRIENDLY TREATMENT

BIRD FRIENDLY TREATMENT TO BE APPLIED TO 
100% (MINIMUM 85% REQUIRED) OF CONTIGUOUS 
GLASS PANEL THAT IS GREATER THAN 2m2 (21.5ft2) 
AND WITHIN 12m FROM FINISHED GRADE.

SPANDREL PANELS WITH OUTSIDE REFLECTANCE 
OF LESS THAN 15% DO NOT REQUIRE TO BE 
TREATED.

BIRD FRIENDLY DESIGN

# YYYY-MM-DD REVISIONS

1 2023.04.06 FOR DISCUSSION
2 2023.04.14 FOR DISCUSSION
3 2023.04.21 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
4 2023.08.15 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
5 2023.10.31 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
6 2023.12.20 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
7 2024.03.05 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
8 2024.11.12 ISSUED FOR DELEGATED DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

36. ADDED MAN 
DOOR AT 
OFFICE BEYOND 

34. RECESSED 
MANDOOR 

37. REMOVED CONCRETE  
BLOCK AND REPLACED WITH 
IMP TO MATCH IMP ABOVE 

33. ADJUSTED WINDOWSILL 
FLUSH WITH FOUNDATION 
WALL 

32. ADJUSTED TO ALLOCATE G
AS METERS WITHIN PL, IMP  
EXTENDED TO BEHIND THE  
GAS METERS,  
GLAZING REMOVED FROM  
STAIRWELL TO  
ACCOMMODATE GAS METERS. 

bsavard
Arrow

bsavard
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35. BRICK EXENTED TO THE EDGE OF BUILIDNG


bsavard
Text Box
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-3' - 0" T.O. PARTIAL BASEMENT

B C D E F G H I J K L

8' - 6" T.O. SPLIT GROUND FLOOR

33' - 4"T.O. LOW PARAPET

JxBx

 [6
10

]
2' 

- 0
"

 [3
45

4]
11

' - 
4"

 [3
45

4]
11

' - 
4"

 [3
45

4]
11

' - 
4"

 [6
05

5]
19

' - 
10

 3/
8"

[14
95

2]
BU

ILD
IN

G 
HE

IG
HT

AVERAGE GRADE 
 5.59 m ASL

49
' - 

1"

NEIGHBOUR BUILDING
NEIGHBOUR BUILDING

PARKING FACEING GOVERNMENT

POWER OUTLET
HOSE BIB

WALL PACKS

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LI
NE

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LI
NE

 [1
21

9]
4' 

- 0
"

 [1
25

08
]

41
' - 

0 3
/8"

21.16 m ASL

20.55 m ASL

17.09 m ASL

14.25 m ASL

13.64 m ASL

10.19 m ASL

4.13 m ASL

6.68 m ASL

3.18 m ASL

6.28 m ASLGRADE POINT A

5.39 m 4.81 m ASL

3.81 m ASLGRADE POINT A

 [3
05

]
1' 

- 0
"  [15722]

51' - 7"

2
A-300

___________

0' - 1 5/8"T.O. GROUND FLOOR

20' - 0"T.O. 2ND FLOOR

31' - 4"T.O. 3RD FLOOR

42' - 8"T.O. 4TH FLOOR

56' - 0"T.O. HIGH PARAPET

1

54' - 0"T.O. ROOF

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

8' - 6"T.O. SPLIT GROUND FLOOR

33' - 4"T.O. LOW PARAPET

4.1

 [6
10

]
2' 

- 0
"

 [3
45

4]
11

' - 
4"

 [3
45

4]
11

' - 
4"

 [3
45

4]
11

' - 
4"

 [3
50

5]
11

' - 
6"

 [2
55

0]
8' 

- 4
 3/

8"

 [3
05

]
1' 

- 0
"

 [2
61

7]
8' 

- 7
"

 [3
81

]
1' 

- 3
"

 [5
34

5]
17

' - 
6 1

/2"

49
' - 

1"
[14

95
2]

BU
ILD

IN
G 

HE
IG

HT

AVERAGE GRADE 
5.59 m ASL

 [5
94

4]
19

' - 
6"

FR
OM

 F
IN

IS
H 

FL
OO

R 
TO

U/
S 

SE
CO

ND
 F

LO
OR

NEIGHBOUR BUILDING

NEIGHBOUR BUILDINGNEIGHBOUR BUILDING

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LI
NE

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LI
NE

SIA

CANOPY3.81 m ASLGRADE POINT F
4.40 m ASLGRADE POINT E

4.09 m

5.33 m 5.75 m ASL

21.16 m ASL

20.55 m ASL

17.09 m ASL

14.25 m ASL

13.64 m ASL

10.19 m ASL

6.68 m ASL

4.13 m ASL

 [9
00

]
2' 

- 1
1 3

/8"

TRANSFORMER

 [4
57

]
1' 

- 6
"

 [9
08

4]
29

' - 
9 5

/8"

 [5893]
19' - 4"

 [3330]
10' - 11 1/8"

 [5236]
17' - 2 1/8"

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LI
NE

1
A-300

___________

   







 

 



























 

 































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
























621, 627, 629 PRINCESS AVENUE AND

616, 624 PEMBROKE STREET
VICTORIA, BRITISH COLUMBIA

SMARTCENTRES





QUASAR





QUASAR





RJC





WSP





PMG





 3/32" = 1'-0"A-201
WEST ELEVATION2

 3/32" = 1'-0"A-201
SOUTH ELEVATION1

# YYYY-MM-DD REVISIONS

1 2023.04.06 FOR DISCUSSION
2 2023.04.14 FOR DISCUSSION
3 2023.04.21 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
4 2023.08.15 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
5 2023.10.31 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
6 2023.12.20 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
7 2024.03.05 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
8 2024.11.12 ISSUED FOR DELEGATED DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

39. WALL ABOVE VEHICULAR ENTRY RAISED TO  
MAINTAIN MINIMUM  
CLEARANCE AT PMT PER BC HYDRO 
REQUIREMENTS. 
SPANDREL GLASS PANES ABOVE ENTRY REMOVED TO
ACOMMODATE PMT CLEARANCE AND VEHICLE  
MOVEMENTS.   

40. REMOVED CONCRETE  
BLOCK AND REPLACED WITH 
IMP TO MATCH IMP ABOVE 

38. ACTIVE SPACE BEHIND  
WINDOW SINCE M&E ROOM  
WASRELOCATED AND ADDED A 
BOARDROON  
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   







 

 



























 

 































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























621, 627, 629 PRINCESS AVENUE AND

616, 624 PEMBROKE STREET
VICTORIA, BRITISH COLUMBIA

SMARTCENTRES





QUASAR





QUASAR





RJC





WSP





PMG





 1/16" = 1'-0"A-210
NORTH ELEVATION EXTERIOR FINISHES1

 1/16" = 1'-0"A-210
EAST ELEVATION EXTERIOR FINISHES2

 1/16" = 1'-0"A-210
SOUTH ELEVATION EXTERIOR FINISHES3

 1/16" = 1'-0"A-210
WEST ELEVATION EXTERIOR FINISHES4

BY LAW NO. 14-097 | ARTERIAL COMMERCIAL SIGN ZONE

A fascia sign shall not have a display surface exceeding 9 m2 (96.88 sq ft).

NORTH ELEVATION

SIGNAGE 1 - FASCIA SIGNAGE, CHANNEL LETTER TYPE 
50mm DEEP @ 4.0 m MEASURED FROM SIDE WALK TO 
BOTTOM OF SIGNAGE.
AREA = 18 sq. ft. (1.67 m2)

SIGNAGE 2 - FASCIA SIGNAGE, CHANNEL LETTER TYPE 
50mm DEEP @ 4.4 m MEASURED FROM SIDE WALK TO 
BOTTOM OF SIGNAGE.
AREA = 18 sq. ft. (1.67 m2)

SIGNAGE 3 - FASCIA SIGNAGE, CHANNEL LETTER TYPE 
50mm DEEP @ 4.7 m MEASURED FROM SIDE WALK TO 
BOTTOM OF SIGNAGE.
AREA = 22.6 sq. ft. (2.1 m2)

EAST ELEVATION

SIGNAGE 4 - FASCIA SIGNAGE, CHANNEL LETTER TYPE 
50mm DEEP @ 13 m MEASURED FROM SIDE WALK TO 
BOTTOM OF SIGNAGE.
AREA = 69.65 sq. ft. (6 m2)

SOUTH ELEVATION

SIGNAGE 5 - FASCIA SIGNAGE, CHANNEL LETTER TYPE 
50mm DEEP @ 9 m MEASURED FROM SIDE WALK TO 
BOTTOM OF SIGNAGE.
AREA = 23.4 sq. ft. (2.17 m2)

SIGNAGE 6 - FASCIA SIGNAGE, CHANNEL LETTER TYPE 
50mm DEEP @ 2.6 m MEASURED FROM SIDE WALK TO 
BOTTOM OF SIGNAGE.
AREA = 4.3 sq. ft. (0.4 m2)

SIGNAGE 7 - FASCIA SIGNAGE, CHANNEL LETTER TYPE 
50mm DEEP @ 5.3 m MEASURED FROM SIDE WALK TO 
BOTTOM OF SIGNAGE.
AREA = 11 sq. ft. (1.02 m2)

WEST ELEVATION

SIGNAGE 8 - FASCIA SIGNAGE, CHANNEL LETTER TYPE 
50mm DEEP @ 12.5 m MEASURED FROM SIDE WALK TO 
BOTTOM OF SIGNAGE.
AREA = 69.65 sq. ft. (6 m2)

INSULATED METAL PANEL
ACCENT PANEL
ORIENTATION - VERTICAL
COLOUR - SW 7064 "PASSIVE"

MTL-1.1

ALUMINUM COMPOSITE PANEL
DISPLAY FEATURE WALL
ORIENTATION - HORIZONTAL/VERTICAL
COLOUR - WHITE

MTL-4.1

INSULATED METAL PANEL
MAIN PANEL
ORIENTATION - VERTICAL
COLOUR - SW 7674 "PEPPERCORN"

MTL-1.3

METAL LINEAR PANEL
CANOPY FASCIA & SOFFIT
ORIENTATION - VERTICAL
COLOUR - PMS 7461 "SMARTSTOP BLUE"

MTL-5.4

BRICK MASONRY
SELECT AREAS AT BASE OF BUILDING

COLOUR - COLOUR - 200 FLASHED MATT

BR-1

BRICK MASONRY
SELECT AREAS AT BASE OF BUILDING

COLOUR - COLOUR - VIVACE PRP MILANO

BR-2

CLEAR GLAZING
CURTAIN WALL

COLOUR - LIGHT BLUE

IG-1.1

# YYYY-MM-DD REVISIONS

1 2024.03.05 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
2 2024.08.08 ISSUED FOR 70% SUBMISSION
3 2024.09.03 ISSUED FOR PERMIT
4 2024.10.09 ISSUED FOR TENDER
5 2024.10.15 ISSUED FOR SIGNAGE TENDER
6 2024.10.23 ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT COMMENTS
7 2024.11.12 ISSUED FOR DELEGATED DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

41. UPDATED 
SIGNAGE HEIGHT 

42. REFER TO PAGE A-200 & A-201 FOR NOTES ON NORTH, SOUTH, EAST AND WEST ELEVATIONS 
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   







 

 



























 

 































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•


























621, 627, 629 PRINCESS AVENUE AND

616, 624 PEMBROKE STREET
VICTORIA, BRITISH COLUMBIA

SMARTCENTRES





QUASAR





QUASAR





RJC



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WSP
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


PMG





1 : 275A-212
SOUTH- PEMBROKE STREET1

1 : 275A-212
WEST - GOVERNMENT STREET2

1 : 275A-212
NORTH -  PRINCESS AVENUE3

# YYYY-MM-DD REVISIONS

1 2023.04.06 FOR DISCUSSION
2 2023.04.14 FOR DISCUSSION
3 2023.08.15 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
4 2023.10.31 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
5 2024.03.05 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
6 2024.11.12 ISSUED FOR DELEGATED DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

43. REFER TO PAGE A-200 & A-201 FOR NOTES ON NORTH, SOUTH, EAST AND WEST ELEVATIONS 
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



















 

 

















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


 3/32" = 1'-0"A-300
BUILDING SECTION 11

 3/32" = 1'-0"A-300
BUILDING SECTION 22

NOTE: ALL GRADING TO BE CONFIRMED AT SITE

# YYYY-MM-DD REVISIONS

1 2023.04.06 FOR DISCUSSION
2 2023.04.14 FOR DISCUSSION
3 2023.04.21 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
4 2023.08.15 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
5 2023.10.31 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
6 2023.12.20 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
7 2024.03.05 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
8 2024.11.12 ISSUED FOR DELEGATED DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

44. BASEMENT 2 REVISE
D TOSINGLE LEVEL - NO 
LONGER SPLIT LEVEL 



0' - 1 5/8" T.O. GROUND FLOOR

20' - 0" T.O. 2ND FLOOR

31' - 4" T.O. 3RD FLOOR

42' - 8" T.O. 4TH FLOOR

56' - 0" T.O. HIGH PARAPET

54' - 0" T.O. ROOF

6 7

8' - 6" T.O. SPLIT GROUND FLOOR

33' - 4" T.O. LOW PARAPET
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 L
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21.16 m

20.55 m

17.09 m

14.25 m

13.64 m

10.19 m

6.68 m

4.13 m

4.13 m

0' - 1 5/8" T.O. GROUND FLOOR

20' - 0" T.O. 2ND FLOOR

31' - 4" T.O. 3RD FLOOR

42' - 8" T.O. 4TH FLOOR

56' - 0" T.O. HIGH PARAPET

54' - 0" T.O. ROOF

J K L

33' - 4" T.O. LOW PARAPET

Jx
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O

PE
R
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 L
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E

PARAPET

WHITE TPO ROOF

SLOPE

CONCRETE SLAB

STRUCTURE

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

STORAGE UNITS

STORAGE UNITS

SLOPESLOPE RD-1

WHITE TPO ROOF

CONCRETE SLAB

STRUCTURE

CURTAIN WALL GLAZING

STRUCTURE
SIGNAGE (PARKING + LOADING)

SOFFIT

BRICK WALL BEYOND

PARKING ENTRYPARKING GARAGE

FULL VISION 
OVERHEAD DOOR

CORRIDORSTORAGE UNITS

STRUCTURAL COLUMN

STRUCTURAL COLUMN

21.16 m

20.55 m

17.09 m

14.25 m

13.64 m

10.19 m

4.13 m

N
EW
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EW
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EY
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N
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B
U
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PE
M

B
R

O
K

E 
ST

R
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4.13 m ASL

BOLLARDS

[24
38

]
8' 

- 0
"

[59
53

]
19

' - 
6 3

/8"

[24
38

]
8' 

- 0
"

[24
38

]
8' 

- 0
"

PARAPET

TRANSFORMER

   







 

 



























 

 




































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






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

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




























•

•

•

•

•


























621, 627, 629 PRINCESS AVENUE AND

616, 624 PEMBROKE STREET
VICTORIA, BRITISH COLUMBIA

SMARTCENTRES





QUASAR





QUASAR





RJC





WSP





PMG





 1/4" = 1'-0"A-310
SOUTH PARTIAL ELEVATION - PARKING1

NOTE: ALL GRADING TO BE CONFIRMED AT SITE

 1/4" = 1'-0"A-310
Section-32

# YYYY-MM-DD REVISIONS

1 2023.04.21 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
2 2023.08.15 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
3 2023.10.31 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
4 2023.12.20 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
5 2024.03.05 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
6 2024.11.12 ISSUED FOR DELEGATED DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

45. GRADING UNDER ACCESS TO INTERIOR 
PARKING / LOADING 
ADJUSTED TO ACCOMMODATE CLARANCEAT P
MT PER BC HYDRO REQUIREMENTS 



0' - 1 5/8" T.O. GROUND FLOOR

20' - 0" T.O. 2ND FLOOR

31' - 4" T.O. 3RD FLOOR

42' - 8" T.O. 4TH FLOOR

56' - 0" T.O. HIGH PARAPET

54' - 0" T.O. ROOF

3 4 5

8' - 6" T.O. SPLIT GROUND FLOOR

33' - 4" T.O. LOW PARAPET

4.1

21.16 m

20.55 m

17.09 m

14.25 m

13.64 m

10.19 m

6.68 m

4.13 m 0' - 1 5/8" T.O. GROUND FLOOR

20' - 0" T.O. 2ND FLOOR

31' - 4" T.O. 3RD FLOOR

42' - 8" T.O. 4TH FLOOR

56' - 0" T.O. HIGH PARAPET

54' - 0" T.O. ROOF

J K L

33' - 4" T.O. LOW PARAPET
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O

PE
R
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SLOPE

CONCRETE SLAB

STRUCTURE

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

STORAGE UNITS

STORAGE UNITS

[24
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]
8' 

- 0
"

[24
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]
8' 

- 0
"

RD-1
SLOPESLOPE

WHITE TPO ROOF

STRUCTURE

CURTAIN WALL GLAZING

CORRIDORSTORAGE UNITS

PARAPET

SPANDREL

CANOPY

MAIN ENTRANCE

[32
00

]
10

' - 
6"

4.13 m ASL

4.14 m ASL

3.98 m ASL

OFFICEPARKING AND LOADING

[24
38

]
8' 

- 0
"

[59
53

]
19

' - 
6 3

/8"

STRUCTURAL COLUMN

STRUCTURAL COLUMN

21.16 m

20.55 m

17.09 m

14.25 m

13.64 m

10.19 m

4.13 m

   







 

 



























 

 














































































•

•

•

•

•


























621, 627, 629 PRINCESS AVENUE AND

616, 624 PEMBROKE STREET
VICTORIA, BRITISH COLUMBIA

SMARTCENTRES





QUASAR





QUASAR





RJC





WSP





PMG





NOTE: ALL GRADING TO BE CONFIRMED AT SITE

 1/4" = 1'-0"A-311
SOUTH PARTIAL ELEVATION - MAIN ENTRANCE1

 1/4" = 1'-0"A-311
Section-22

# YYYY-MM-DD REVISIONS

1 2023.04.21 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
2 2023.08.15 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
3 2023.10.31 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
4 2023.12.20 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
5 2024.03.05 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
6 2024.11.12 ISSUED FOR DELEGATED DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

46. INTRODUCED COLUMN FOR THE  
LONGSPAN AT THE VEHICULAR ACCESS 
ADJUSTED CORNER GLAZING TO SUIT 



20' - 0" T.O. 2ND FLOOR

31' - 4" T.O. 3RD FLOOR

42' - 8" T.O. 4TH FLOOR

56' - 0" T.O. HIGH PARAPET

54' - 0" T.O. ROOF

45

8' - 6" T.O. SPLIT GROUND FLOOR

21.16 m

20.55 m

17.09 m

13.64 m

10.19 m

6.68 m

20' - 0"T.O. 2ND FLOOR

31' - 4"T.O. 3RD FLOOR

42' - 8"T.O. 4TH FLOOR

56' - 0"T.O. HIGH PARAPET

54' - 0"T.O. ROOF

8' - 6"T.O. SPLIT GROUND FLOOR

RETAIL UNIT 2

CORRIDOR
STORAGE UNITS

CORRIDORSTORAGE UNITS

STRUCTURE

STRUCTURE

STRUCTURE

CONCRETE SLAB

CONCRETE SLAB

PRINCESS AVE.NEW SIDEWALK

INTERNAL STEPS

CURTAIN WALL GLAZING

SPANDREL

PARAPET

SLOPE

WHITE TPO ROOF

GLAZING CANOPY ON STEEL 
PAINTED FRAME

SIGNAGE (RETAIL SIGNAGE TWO)
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' - 
2"

SOFFIT

20' - 0"T.O. 2ND FLOOR

31' - 4"T.O. 3RD FLOOR

42' - 8"T.O. 4TH FLOOR

56' - 0"T.O. HIGH PARAPET

54' - 0"T.O. ROOF

8' - 6"T.O. SPLIT GROUND FLOOR

33' - 4"T.O. LOW PARAPET

Bx

RETAIL UNIT 1

STRUCTURE

PRINCESS AVE.NEW SIDEWALK

GLAZING CANOPY ON STEEL 
PAINTED FRAME

SIGNAGE (RETAIL SIGNAGE ONE)

FR
OM

 F
IN

IS
H 

FL
OO

R 
TO

 C
EI

LIN
G

[64
52

]
21

' - 
2"

RETAIL UNIT 1 MAIN 
ENTRANCE

SOFFIT

CORRIDORSTORAGE UNITS

CORRIDORSTORAGE UNITS

STRUCTURE

STRUCTURE

CONCRETE SLAB

CONCRETE SLAB

CURTAIN WALL GLAZING

SPANDREL

[24
38

]
8' 

- 0
"

[24
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]
8' 

- 0
"

CURTAIN WALL GLAZING

PARAPET

SLOPE

WHITE TPO 
ROOF
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PE
R

TY
 

LI
N

E

ANGLED WALL BEHIND

   







 

 



























 

 






















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

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


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
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


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























































•

•

•

•

•

























SMARTCENTRES





PMG LANDSCAPE ARCITECTS





MA
RC

H
JU

NE
SE

PT
EM

BE
R

DE
CE

MB
ER

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

7:00 PM

8:30 PM

7:00 PM

NO SHADOW - AFTER SUNSET

# YYYY-MM-DD REVISIONS

1 2023.04.06 FOR DISCUSSION
2 2023.04.14 FOR DISCUSSION
3 2023.04.21 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
4 2023.08.15 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
5 2023.10.31 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
6 2023.12.20 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
7 2024.03.05 FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT



8 2024.11.12 ISSUED FOR DELEGATED DEVELOPMENT PERMIT



PLANTED SIZE / REMARKSCOMMON NAMEBOTANICAL NAME
PLANT SCHEDULE

KEY QTY
TREE

2 GINKGO BILOBA 'PRINCETON SENTRY' PRINCETON SENTRY MAIDENHAIR 7CM CAL; 2M STD; B&B

NOTES:  * PLANT SIZES IN THIS LIST ARE SPECIFIED ACCORDING TO THE BC LANDSCAPE STANDARD AND CANADIAN LANDSCAPE STANDARD, LATEST EDITION.  CONTAINER SIZES
SPECIFIED AS PER CNLA STANDARD.  BOTH PLANT SIZE AND CONTAINER SIZE ARE THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SIZES.  * REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR DEFINED CONTAINER
MEASUREMENTS AND OTHER PLANT MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS.  * SEARCH AND REVIEW: MAKE PLANT MATERIAL AVAILABLE FOR OPTIONAL REVIEW BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AT
SOURCE OF SUPPLY.  AREA OF SEARCH TO INCLUDE LOWER MAINLAND AND FRASER VALLEY. * SUBSTITUTIONS: OBTAIN WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO MAKING ANY SUBSTITUTIONS  TO THE SPECIFIED MATERIAL. UNAPPROVED SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE REJECTED.  ALLOW A MINIMUM OF FIVE DAYS PRIOR TO DELIVERY
FOR REQUEST TO SUBSTITUTE.  SUBSTITUTIONS ARE SUBJECT TO BC LANDSCAPE STANDARD AND CANADIAN LANDSCAPE STANDARD - DEFINITION OF CONDITIONS OF
AVAILABILITY. ALL LANDSCAPE MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP MUST MEET OR EXCEED BC LANDSCAPE STANDARD AND CANADIAN LANDSCAPE STANDARD LATEST EDITION. ALL
PLANT MATERIAL MUST BE PROVIDED FROM CERTIFIED DISEASE FREE NURSERY

PMG PROJECT NUMBER: 23-064

CITY OF VICTORIA SCHEDULE E SIZE

LARGE

NOTES:
1.  CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DESIGN-BUILD HIGH EFFICIENCY IRRIGATION SYSTEM THAT MEETS CITY OF VICTORIA STANDARDS.  DEVELOPER AND/OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TO
REVIEW DESIGN PRIOR TO SUBMISSION TO COV NO LESS THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
2.  TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION STAGING AREA TO BE LOCATED AT 2121 GOVERNMENT STREET.

5 QUERCUS FRAINETTO 'SCHMIDT' HUNGARIAN OAK 6CM CAL; 1.8M STD; 
B&B; CLIMATE RESILIENT

LARGE

FENCE LEGEND

TOTAL REPLACEMENT TREES
PROPOSED FOR ONSITE

0

ONSITE TREES PROPOSED
FOR CIL

15

7

0

OFFSITE TREES PROPOSED

OFFSITE TREES PROPOSED
FOR CIL

 CIL PROPOSED 15 X $2,000 = $30.000

1m (3.28') DEPTH OF
STRUCTURAL SOIL

SIDE WALK REFER TO
"ROCK BAY DISTRICT"
SIDEWALK PATTERN

6' HT. PICKET FENCE
ANCHORED TO BUILDING FACE
(REF TO ARCH DETAIL)

WISHBONE INDUSTRIES:
LOOP BIKE RACK - LBRP-1-SS MOUNT TO CONCRETE SIDEWALK PADGINKGO BILOBA 'PRINCETON SENTRY' QUERCUS FRAINETTO 'SCHMIDT

QUERCUS FRAINETTO 'SCHMIDT' X5
SPACING: 28' O.C.

24'-4"

3'-7"

0.45m

28' [8.5m]
APART O.C.

28' [8.5m]
APART O.C.

28' [8.5m]
APART O.C.

28' [8.5m]
APART O.C.

0.45m

32' [9.75m]
APART O.C.

16'-01
8"

[4.8m]

DOBNEY FOUNDARY SP-48 CAT
TREE GRATE WITH FRAME WITH
BLACK BITUMINOUS COATING (TYP.)

DOBNEY FOUNDARY SP-48 CAT
TREE GRATE WITH FRAME WITH
BLACK BITUMINOUS COATING (TYP.)

MIN. 1m (3.28') DEPTH STRUCTURAL SOIL
180m3 VOLUME

 EX. MAPLE TREE - RETAIN & PROTECT

TREE PROTECTION FENCE
REFER TO ARBORIST TREE PROTECTION
AND PRESERVATION PLAN

WISHBONE INDUSTRIES:
LOOP BIKE RACK - LBRP-1-SS

M1

M2

NO DISTURBANCE ZONE

TREE CANOPY

4.0m ROOT BARRIER CENTRED ON
TRUNK, 914MM DEPTH, TYP.

TEMPORARY BIKE
PARKING = 9 BIKES

WISHBONE INDUSTRIES:
LOOP BIKE RACK - LBRP-1-SS

MOUNT TO CONCRETE
SIDEWALK PAD

 MIN. 1m (3.28') DEPTH
STRUCTURAL SOIL

81m3 VOLUME

6' HT. PICKET
FENCE ANCHORED
TO BUILDING FACE

6' HT. PICKET
FENCE

ANCHORED TO
BUILDING FACE

6' HT. PICKET
FENCE

ANCHORED TO
BUILDING FACE 6' HT. PICKET

FENCE ANCHORED
TO BUILDING FACE

6' HT. PICKET
FENCE ANCHORED
TO BUILDING FACE

6' HT. PICKET
FENCE ANCHORED
TO BUILDING FACE

PR
O
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TY
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PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L
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E

PROPERTY LINE

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

GINKGO BILOBA
'PRINCETON

SENTRY'

6' HT. PICKET
FENCE

ANCHORED TO
BUILDING FACE

450mm CONCRETE BAND ALONG
CURB AND BUILDING FACE

450mm CONCRETE
BAND ALONG CURB

AND BUILDING FACE

PROPOSED
PMT LOCATION

SIDE WALK REFER TO ROCK
BAY PAVING APPLICATION

SIDE WALK REFER TO
ROCK BAY PAVING

APPLICATION

PRINCESS AVE.

PEMBROKE ST.

G
O

VER
N

M
EN

T ST.

EXISTING
BUILDING

EXISTING
BUILDING

EXISTING
BUILDING

EXISTING
BUILDING

EXISTING
BUILDING

CITY IRRIGATION LINE

29'-6"
[9m] 4'-11"

[1.5m]
4'-11"
[1.5m]

REPLACEMENT TREES MUST BE PLANTED DURING THE SUITABLE LOCAL PLANTING SEASONS GENERALLY DEFINED AS FALL (SEPTEMBER - NOVEMBER) AND 
SPRING (FEBRUARY - APRIL).
WHERE PLANTING MUST OCCUR OUTSIDE OF THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIODS, THEN A STRATEGY FOR ENSURING THE TREES ARE WATERED (IN THE SUMMER) 
AND APPROPRIATELY CARED FOR MUST BE INCLUDED AS PART OF THE TREE PERMIT APPLICATION.

2.  TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION STAGING AREA TO BE LOCATED AT 2121 GOVERNMENT STREET.

NOTES:
CITY OF VICTORIA IRRIGATION:
1.  ALL IRRIGATION WORK, INCLUDING REQUIRED INSPECTIONS, MUST FOLLOW CITY OF VICTORIA SUPPLEMENTARY SPECIFICATIONS FOR STREET TREES AND IRRIGATION SCHEDULE C, BYLAW
12-042, SUBDIVISION BYLAW.
2.  IRRIGATION DESIGN SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL TO CITY OF VICTORIA NO LESS THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SCHEDULED INSTALLATION.  CONTACT PARKS AT 250-361-0600
WITH AT LEAST 48HRS NOTICE FOR IRRIGATION INSPECTIONS.
3.  REQUIRED PARKS INSPECTIONS FOR IRRIGATION:

- IRRIGATION SLEEVES PRIOR TO BACKFILLING.
- OPEN TRENCH MAINLINE AND LATERAL LINES.
- PRESSURE TEST.
- IRRIGATION SYSTEM, CONTROLLER, COVERAGE TEST, BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY TEST REPORT REQUIRED, BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY (INCL. INSPECTION TAG AND TESTING REPORT).

NOTE:  INSTALLATION OF WATER SERVICE TO BE AT THE EXPENSE OF THE APPLICANT.  PARKS IS NOW REQUESTING THAT 100MM SDR PIPE BE USED FOR IRRIGATION SLEEVING UNDER 
HARD SURFACES.  INSTALLATION WHERE A 90-DEGREE BEND IS REQUIRED SHOULD BE INSTALLED USING 100MM SDR 28 GSX (22.5 DEGREE) LONG SWEEPS. PLEASE INSTALL AT 400MM DEPTH.

CITY OF VICTORIA SPECIFICATIONS:
1. STREET TREES MUST HAVE ONE DOMINANT CENTRAL LEADER OR SINGLE STRAIGHT TRUNK, 6-8CM DIAMETER CALIPER MEASURED 15CM ABOVE GROUND, AND WELL-BALANCE CROWN WITH

BRANCHING STARTING AT 1.8-2.5M ABOVE GROUND.  TREES MUST BE PLANTED PER THE CITY OF VICTORIA SUPPLEMENTAL DRAWING SD P5 (TREE PLANTING IN SIDEWALK WITH TREE GUARD)
AND THE CANADIAN LANDSCAPE STANDARD

2. SOIL TEST OF GROWING MEDIUM:  SOIL TEST FOR THE GROWING MEDIA FOR EACH LANDSCAPE APPLICATION ON CITY PROPERTY MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY PARKS
TREEPERMITS@VICTORIA.CA FOR REVIEW AT LEAST ONE WEEK PRIOR TO SOIL PLACEMENT.  GROWING MEDIA MUST MEET THE STANDARDS FOR EACH SPECIFIC LANDSCAPE APPLICATION AS
REQUIRED IN THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE CANADIAN LANDSCAPE STANDARD.

3. SCHEDULE B3-4 AND SCHEDULE C:  THE VICTORIA SUBDIVISION AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICING BYLAW NO 12-042 AND TH ASSOCIATED SCHEDULE CAN BE FOUND ON THE CITY OF VICTORIA
BYLAWS WEBPAGE.

4. PROPOSED STREET TREE LOCATIONS AND SPECIES SELECTION REQUIRES PARKS APPROVAL.  PROPOSED STREET TREE LOCATIONS MUST BE INDICATED AND SHALL RESPECT THE MINIMUM
OFFSETS FROM INFRASTRUCTURE OUTLINED IN VICTORIA SUBDIVISION AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICING BYLAW, SCHEDULE C. TREES PLANTED 1.0M OR LESS FROM CURBS OR SIDEWALKS ARE
TO HAVE ROOT BARRIERS TO PROTECT CIVIL INFRASTRUCTURE. PLEASE CONTACT ROB HUGHES, RHUGHES@VICTORIA.CA AND ALSO COPY TREEPERMITS@VICTORIA.CA 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
THE REQUIRED INSPECTION TIME TO SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION.

REQUIRED PARKS INSPECTIONS FOR STREET TREE PLANTING:

1. INSPECTION OF EXCAVATED TREE PITS, STRUCTURAL SOIL, ROOT BARRIERS.
2. INSPECTION OF TREE STOCK PRIOR TO PLANTING.
3. INSPECTION OF INSTALLED TREE - TREE PLANTING, GRATE/GUARD, STAKES, ETC. TREES MUST BE IN GOOD HEALTH AND CONDITION WITH NO VISIBLE SIGNS OF DISEASE, INSECT PESTS, OR

DAMAGE, AND COMPLY WITH THE LATEST VERSION OF THE CANADIAN LANDSCAPE STANDARD.
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LANDSCAPE

Burnaby, British Columbia, V5C 6G9
p:  604 294-0011  ;  f:  604 294-0022

Suite C100  -  4185 Still Creek Drive
ARCHITECTS

SELF STORAGE

1 23.JUL.21 REV. PER NEW SITE PLAN/CITY COMMENTS BA

2 23.JUL.25 SHIFT TREE/ ADD SOIL VOLUMES CW

3 23.OCT.30 SITE PLAN/CITY COMMENTS BA

4 23.DEC.18 SITE PLAN/CITY COMMENTS BA

5 24.JAN.24 REV. PER PARKS COMMENTS BA

6 24.FEB.27 REV. PER CITY COMMENTS BA

7 24.FEB.29 REV. PER CITY COMMENTS BA

8 24.MAR.22 UPDATE BUILDING PLAN BA

9 24.APR.05 REV. PER NEW SITE PLAN BA

10 24.AUG.26 UPDATE PER COMMENTS CLG

11 24.SEP.19 UPDATE PER COMMENTS JL

12 24.SEP. 24 ISSUED FOR TENDER JL

13 24.OCT.07 RE-ISSUED FOR TENDER JL

14 24.OCT.21 ISSUED FOR PERMIT COMMENTS JL

15 24.OCT. 25 NEW SITE PLAN JL
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PART ONE    GENERAL REQUIREMENTS PART THREE    SOFT LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT PART THREE    SOFT LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT - CONT

PART TWO    SCOPE OF WORK

1.

NOTES:

2.

3.

4.

A TREE PROTECTION BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED
AROUND ANY TREE OF GROUP OF TREES BEING RETAINED
BEFORE ANY WORK COMMENCES, AND REMAIN IN PLACE
UNTIL WRITTEN APPROVAL IS RECEIVED FROM THE
FORESTRY TECHNOLOGIST FOR IT'S REMOVAL.

A TREE PROTECTION BARRIER SHALL BE APPROVED BY
THE FORESTRY TECHNOLOGIST BEFORE ANY WORK
COMMENCES.

NO WORK IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE ZONE EXCEPT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH PLANS AND PROCEDURES
AUTHORIZED BY A TREE PERMIT.

ALL TREES BEING RETAINED SHALL BE APPROPRIATELY
MAINTAINED AND PROTECTED FROM EVERY TYPE OF
DAMAGE.

3 TREE PROTECTION FENCING
N.T.S.

SIGNAGE SHALL BE PLACED ON THE PROTECTIVE
BARRIER INDICATING THAT THE AREA WITHIN THE
BARRIER IS A PROTECTION ZONE AND THAT NO
ENCROACHMENT IS PERMITTED INTO THE ZONE.

PROTECTIVE FENCING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF
CHAIN LINK SNOW FENCING FIRMLY SECURED, AS
APPROVED BY THE FORESTRY FOR BARRIERS
ALONG STREAM CORRIDORS, WETLANDS, OR THE
WATERFRONT, OR OF PLYWOOD FASTENED TO WOODEN
STAKES OR OTHER FORM OR BARRIER SATISFACTORY
TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICER.

1.2M

12 TIMES TREE TRUNK DIAMETER OR 1 METER
BEYOND THE TREE DRIP LINE,

WHICHEVER IS GREATER

SIDEWALK/ROAD
COMPACTED SUBGRADES
PER CIVIL ENGINEER

STREET TREE IN MIN. 4'X4'X4' TREE PIT
TREE GRATE DOBNEY FOUNDRY SP-48
C/W METAL FRAME

SIDEWALK FINISH
BROOM FINISH

1-2" LEVELING COURSE ON FILTER FABRIC

REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN L1

MIN .7M (28") DEPTH
STRUCTURAL SOIL

PER VICTORIA GUIDELINES

BUILDING

TYP. SECTION THRU STRUCTURAL SOIL CHANNEL
1:25

2
-

GAP VARIES

6'-0"

MIN. 24"

POWDER COAT COLOR CO-ORDINATE WITH
BLDG TRIM - FINAL SELECTION BY OWNER
ALUMINUM RAIL AS SHOWN OR SIMILAR
(OR AVAILABLE LOCAL)

1 6' HT. PICKET FENCE ANCHORED TO BUILDING FACE
- 1/2"=1'-0"

4"x4"x1/4" BASE PLATE
TO CONTINUOUS CONC.

STRIP FOOTING
CLIP

5/8" PICKET
@ 4" O.C.

4" x 4" POST
24'-0" O.C.

1" X 3/16 FLAT BAR (4)

BU
IL

D
IN

G
  F

AC
E

NOTE

BOTTOM OF PICKET
FLUSH WITH BOTTOM

OF FLAT BAR

BUILDING

4"x4"x1/4" BASE PLATE
TO ANCHOR TO
BUILDING FACE, REF TO
ARCH FOR DETAIL

4"x4"x1/4" BASE PLATE
TO ANCHOR TO
BUILDING FACE, REF TO
ARCH FOR DETAIL

3" GAP

CONCRETE FOOTING
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Burnaby, British Columbia, V5C 6G9
p:  604 294-0011  ;  f:  604 294-0022

Suite C100  -  4185 Still Creek Drive
ARCHITECTS

SELF STORAGE

1 23.JUL.21 REV. PER NEW SITE PLAN/CITY COMMENTS BA

2 23.JUL.25 SHIFT TREE/ ADD SOIL VOLUMES CW

3 23.OCT.30 SITE PLAN/CITY COMMENTS BA

4 23.DEC.18 SITE PLAN/CITY COMMENTS BA

5 24.JAN.24 REV. PER PARKS COMMENTS BA

6 24.FEB.27 REV. PER CITY COMMENTS BA

7 24.FEB.29 REV. PER CITY COMMENTS BA

8 24.MAR.22 UPDATE BUILDING PLAN BA

9 24.APR.05 REV. PER NEW SITE PLAN BA

10 24.AUG.26 UPDATE PER COMMENTS CLG

11 24.SEP.19 UPDATE PER COMMENTS JL

12 24.SEP. 24 ISSUED FOR TENDER JL

13 24.OCT.07 RE-ISSUED FOR TENDER JL

14 24.OCT.21 ISSUED FOR PERMIT COMMENTS JL

15 24.OCT. 25 NEW SITE PLAN JL
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PART ONE - GENERAL

PART THREE - EXECUTION

PART TWO - PRODUCTS PART THREE - EXECUTION (cont)
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